# 505608012 08/06/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5654813

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JON SIANN	11/22/2010
BRADFORD S. WALLACE	11/22/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROPOWER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 3246	
City:	RANCHO SANTA FE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92067	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15052677

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)568-6499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-568-6400

**Email:** ppetaccia@vklaw.com **Correspondent Name:** VOLPE AND KOENIG P.C.

Address Line 1: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET, 18TH FLOOR Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AXIS-PT188.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN M. DUNSAY
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan M. Dunsay/
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2019

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=AXIS\_PT188\_Inventor\_Micropower\_Tech#page1.tif source=AXIS\_PT188\_Inventor\_Micropower\_Tech#page2.tif

PATENT 505608012 REEL: 049971 FRAME: 0505

Attorney Docket No.: MicroP002

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, we, **Jon Siann**, a US citizen, residing at 14955 Rancho Santa Fe Farms Road, Rancho Santa Fe, California 92067 and **Bradford S. Wallace**, a US citizen, residing at 13225 Stone Canyon Road, Poway, California 92064,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Micropower Technologies, Inc., P.O. Box 3246, Rancho Santa Fe, California 92067, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for a United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, which was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 23, 2009, which bears the Application No. 12/359,259, and is entitled:

# **Video Delivery Systems Using Wireless Cameras**

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	11-22-10
Jon Siann	Date
Lhoover	11-22-10
Witness	Date

Suhand Meaners	Attorney Docket No.: MicroP00
Witness	Date
Gad/rashallace	11-22-10
Bradford S. Wallace	Date
Mooher	11-22-10
Witness	Date
Suhard Meaning	11/22/10
Witness	Date